FIELD ROAD
— 22" x 3'D
i 20o 32
< = g
12" —
S R )
SO0 - ED
.
! ! 20" x '@
— 54"
=
I_
(@)
© | - 24"« 20
ool 00
I ) =] 1 9) ”
2 . |
I
e
conep 1]
54"
' 24" x 20
800 ‘ ()
‘” - ] gj ”
2" 9 y |
ff;l:v PUD; BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
A CONSTRUCTION SPEC #1




CUTD10

o4"

' o4 20
900 ‘ (617)
I =q ) 9) ”
12" 9
& B )
SECTION B
| | 20" ‘
‘ 36" ‘ 40" N ‘ 36" Ar—— 4"
: | T 2
p b SECTION A
I
20D !

DATE: 1/24/24
REV:
DRAWN: JBP
CHK: pA

BUD |

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

PG 2
OF 6

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #1




— p:q ¥

I
\ \ \
RNyl \ \

oo | |

o
.

SECTION B
_—
@@\ H ‘ 20" x 3'0
—
Og o
e b _ 1
(51617
|
N
SECTION A

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #1




69TV1
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY |STOCK#
1 POST INSUL - HORZ GB 69KV POLY 3 4063000
2 MACH BOLT, 20" x 3/4" 2 3042000
3 MACH BOLT 24" x 3/4" 4 3042400
4 WASHER, SQ CURVED, 3" 6 3303900
5 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 6 3331000
6 POST INSUL CLAMP 795AAC 3 6547500
7 ARMOR ROD 795AAC 3 5953200
CUTD10
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY |STOCK#
1 CROSSARM 10" HD FBGLS TANGENT 2 1051100
2 VISE TOP PIN INSULATOR 15KV 8 4001500
3 CROSSARM PIN 8 4500100
4 TIES 4/0ACSR, DOUBLE SIDE 4 6482000
5 MACH BOLT, 20" x 3/4" 2 3042000
6 WASHER SQUARE CURVED, 4" X 6" 2 3309000
7 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 2 3331000
8 BOLT, DA 22" X 5/8" 2 3082200
9 WASHER, SQ FLAT 2-1/4" 8 3292000
10 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 5/8" 10 3330900

DATE: 1/24/24

DRAWN: JBP
CHK: DA

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

OF o CONSTRUCTION SPEC #1




DIMENSIONS LISTED ARE
FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
CONTRACTOR TO
VERIFY. BOTTOM OF
BOTTOM GUY INSULATOR
MUST BE >8ft ABOVE
GROUND.

ON

L
APP. 2937

Le,

(a1 /app. 2095"

~/

R e
=t 20'%3"D
ON
R EamcC
- 20"2"0
ON
FIELD ROAD
B
- 20'%3'D
OGN

DATE: 1/24/24
REV:
DRAWN: JBP
CHK: pA

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

BUD .

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #1




> /
* APP. 2934 Oy GL
@,_
OF j 209k
@,
@,
O
O
N
5
+ @’ @’_—
| 25ft
} - .
G" Max. |
+GY-3

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK#
1 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 144" FIBERGLASS 4 2552800
2 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 96" FIBERGLASS 2 2552600
3 GUY ATTACHMENT, 2-BOLT EYE-PLATE 3 2701500
4 GUY GRIP (PREFORMED) 18M 10 2101000
5 GUY WIRE, 18M 250 2050700
6 GUY GUARD, 8 YELLOW 2 2760100
7 TRIPLE EY E NUT 2 2420100
8 ANCHORROD, 7' x 1" 2 2485500
9 SINGLE HELIX ANCHOR, 15" 2 2290100
10 MACH BOLT, 20" x 3/4" 6 3042000
11 WASHER, SQUARE CURVED, 4" X 6" 6 3309000
12 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK 6 3331000

DATE: 1/24/24

DRAWN: JBP
CHK: DA

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

PG 6
OF 6

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #1




@7
ORI
' .
| ] 18
16 x 70— | |
& =
m T
o 1
— 9¢"
S FIELD ROAD
»
©
P % i ®
_L I J
o [
? 30" x 2'@ |-g g.i @
?f;lva PUD; BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
o 7 B CONSTRUCTION SPEC #2




@_
° PO
PO @
, @ <ol
8 3 @ j_@ J@ 17" x3'D @ _
T

E 78"
A
»
S
i;‘lva pUD} BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
At CONSTRUCTION SPEC #2




36"

s
¥_t

| 44
O | 20"
5 —4—3e" | 40" | 3¢ 41
0 T2 PO
) — | (o) 0 N (p) (9)
|5 — &" 36" o _;I]]_ 36" 6"~
O |
ST PUD; BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
o 7 o [ CONSTRUCTION SPEC #2




20"3"D '
e
<, A

CUTSDD10

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #2




69DX1

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY |STOCK#
1 D.E FIBERGLASS ARM,10' ASSEMBLY 1 1095010
2 POST INSUL-HORIZ 69KV POLY 2 4063000
3 POST INSUL-VERT 69KV POLY 1 4063200
4 SUSP INSULATOR 69KV POLY 6 4063800
5 POLE TOP BRACKET 69KV 1 4534000
6 MACH BOLT - 14 X 3/4" 4 4534100
7 DOUBLE ARMING BOLT, 18" x 3/4" 1 3091800
8 DOUBLE ARMING BOLT, 32" x 3/4" 2 3093200
9 MACH BOLT, 18" x 3/4" 6 3041800
10 MACH BOLT, 20" x 3/4" 0 3042000
11 EYENUT 3/4" 2 3232000
12 WASHER - ROUND GALV. - 3/4" 10 3281200
13 WASHER - SQ CURV 4" 12 3306000
14 WASHER - DBL COIL LOCK - 3/4 10 3331000
15 JUMPER 795AAC 3 5483800
16 CLAMP, POST INSULATOR, 795AAC, NO ARMOR ROD 3 6547000
17 DEADEND JUMPER PADDLE, 795AAC 6 6522700
18 DEAD-END, COMPRESSION, 795AAC 6 6522500/6522600
19 CLEVIS CLEVIS 6 4950200

CUTSDD10

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK #
1 CROSSARM - FBRGLS DE ASSMBLY - 10' 1 1095510
2 BOLT MACH- 20" x 3/4" 2 3042000
3 WASHER, SQUARE CURV 4" x 6" 2 3309000
4 WASHER , DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 2 3331000
5 SUSPENSION INSUL - 15KV POLY 6 4021500
6 JUMPER 4/0ACSR 6 5012400
7 DEAD-END, BOLTED, 4/0ACSR 4 6531200
8 AMPACT, 4/0ACSR-4/0ACSR 4 6307440
9 PIN TY PE INSULATOR, 15KV 4 4011500
10 CROSSARMPN 4 4500100

DATE: 3/27/24
pUD BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
DRAWN: JBP

OF 10 CONSTRUCTION SPEC #2




APP. 321" —

; o m@@ APP. 321"
Y o2 e
@
APP. 236" @ @, APP. 249"
/ /

L

ST DPUD; BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
— /& CONSTRUCTION SPEC #2




APP. 321"

/1]

APP. 236"

/

-\ | 5“X%”@

o

ZO”X%”@ _

@@

o)

WTTE
@
@5

_16X4

@
@

)

APP. 321"

APP. 249"

DATE: 3/27/24
REV:
DRAWN: JBP

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

PG 7
OF 10

PUD |

CHK: DA

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #2




A e
X 5 JOR
Q A\ B
&
Yo \e
APP. 321" R ’Ni
SOl o/ AV
@
\/236 @ @ APP.

TR PUD; BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
o /o 5 CONSTRUCTION SPEC #2




_—
n

F
J_.v_

o =<k sﬁ.—

e

o7

\ Q

of

X/

/@ 20"&%-//!
@

\PP. 236"

X
/@

ar

APP. 321"

APP. 249"

DATE: 3/27/24
DRAWN: JBP N PG 9
CHK: DA OF 10

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #2




+GY-7
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK#
1 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 144" FIBERGLASS 8 2552800
2 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 96" FIBERGLASS 2 2552600
3 GUY GRIP (PREFORMED) 18M 20 2101000
4 GUY WIRE, 18M 300 2050700
5 GUY GUARD, 8' YELLOW 4 2760100
6 TRIPLE EY E NUT 4 2420100
7 ANCHORROD, 7' x 1" 4 2485500
8 SINGLE HELIX ANCHOR, 15" 4 2290100
9 GUY ATTACHMENT, 2-BOLT EYE PLATE 4 2701500
10 MACH BOLT, 18" X 3/4" 4 3041800
11 MACH BOLT, 20" X 3/4" 2 3042000
12 WASHER, SQUARE CURVED 4" x 4" 6 3306000
13 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK 3/4" 6 3331000
oo pUD} BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
DRAWN: JBP

/ ot CONSTRUCTION SPEC #2




FIELD ROAD
| — 22" x 3'D
—1 %
12" —
S R !
SO0 - ED
e
- &4"
=
I_
(@)
© ‘ 24" x 30
(&)
I =] 1
| 2"
_Y__q] )
b
O O —
ZO"XZ"@ T |
&4"
' 24" x 20
‘ oo
X I _q ) !
| 2" y
S
ff;l:v PUD; BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
A CONSTRUCTION SPEC #3




SECTION B

o -4—‘ ‘ 36" ‘ ,jg'” - ‘ 36"4‘»——4”
ol | | L
8 MM

SEE TR1-A1 FOR
TRANSFORMER
INSTALLATION

[

DATE: 1/24/24

REV: pUD BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
A T CONSTRUCTION SPEC #3




4 |
4 | | maSE
bew | T
10
SECTION B
_—
@@\ H ‘ 20" x 3'0
e
OREN 2
: e 1
90U
|
A
SECTION A

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #3




69TV1
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY |STOCK#
1 POST INSUL - HORZ GB 69KV POLY 2 4063000
2 MACH BOLT, 22" x 3/4" 2 3042200
3 MACH BOLT 24" x 3/4" 2 3042400
4 WASHER, SQ CURVED, 3" 6 3303900
5 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 6 3331000
6 POST INSUL CLAMP 795AAC 3 6547500
7 ARMOR ROD 795AAC 3 5953200
CUTD10
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK #
1 CROSSARM 10' HD FBGLS TANGENT 2 1051100
2 VISE TOP PIN INSULATOR 15KV 8 4001500
3 CROSSARM PIN 8 4500100
4 TIES 4/0ACSR, DOUBLE SIDE 4 6482000
5 MACH BOLT, 20" x 3/4" 2 3042000
6 WA SHER SQUARE CURVED, 4" X 6" 2 3309000
7 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 2 3331000
8 BOLT, DA 22" X 5/8" 2 3082200
9 WASHER, SQ FLAT 2-1/4" 8 3292000
10  |WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 5/8" 10 3330900
o 1 BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
i on PUD /. CONSTRUCTION SPEC #3




DIMENSIONS LISTED ARE FOR REFERENCE
ONLY. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY. BOTTOM
OF BOTTOM GUY INSULATOR MUST BE >8ft
ABOVE GROUND.

E},

L
APP. 3477

L,

/

FIELD

[

- 2042

ROAD

ON

1
APP. 2635

L

SEE TR1-A1 FOR
TRANSFORMER
INSTALLATION

DATE 1/24/24
REV:
DRAWN: JBP
CHK: pA

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

OF 6

= PUD

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #3




APP. 2635
@,
@
@,
@,_
@
@
R
S
+ @/ @/
f 25ft
}— 7t |
G" Max. |
GROUND 7 | G
+GY-3
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK#
1 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 144" FIBERGLASS 4 2552800
2 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 96" FIBERGLASS 2 2552600
3 GUY ATTACHMENT, 2-BOLT EYE-PLATE 3 2701500
4 GUY GRIP (PREFORMED) 18M 10 2101000
5 GUY WIRE, 18M 250 2050700
6 GUY GUARD, 8' YELLOW 2 2760100
7 TRIPLE EYE NUT 2 2420100
8 ANCHORROD, 7' x 1" 2 2485500
9 SINGLE HELIX ANCHOR, 15" 2 2290100
10 MACH BOLT, 20" x 3/4" 6 3042000
11 WASHER, SQUARE CURVED, 4" X 6" 6 3309000
12 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK 6 3331000

DATE: 1/24/24

DRAWN: JBP
CHK: DA

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #3




ROAD

'/r |P-—_
1
Gﬁ 4} || 800
— 84"
=
I_
3
24 30 ' .
| oo P o
! £ |b_—‘_|I AN - S 6
d _{: N 12 | SIDE VIEW ]
T4
e [
. F 202
84"
24" x 3'0 |
|l
-
| 2"
d _{: P_4L
s
-
| 44"
T PUD; BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
o7 e & CONSTRUCTION SPEC #4




- i
12”
d _{: P"L
T
6

CUTD10

BUTSDS

DATE: 1/24/24

REV: pUD BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
A T CONSTRUCTION SPEC #4




/

@@\ T 20" x 2'Q

[1=
-
SECTION A
(516
L
(A g / S5H

j

]

]
1
1
\

T V1

SECTION B
G" G"
TPy __se L
o || o

P o3
& —® (2—
G—M Oy

SECTION C

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

oF & CONSTRUCTION SPEC #4




e o

YULIT

Ce—= ;

22"x3'Q ! !

@\& o— & [, GnE
SO i) -

® 22" x 2'D ‘

- o

GUY LOCATION NOT AS ILLUSTRATED.
LOCATE PERPENDICULAR TO PRIMARY
DISTRIBUTION ARM, NORTH SIDE OF POLE

| 25I
‘ GROUND

SAVAMAVAVAVAVA

6" Max .

DATE: 1/24/24

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

DRAWN: JBP
CHK:

PUD;
—= / o CONSTRUCTION SPEC #4




DRAWN: JBP
CHK:

69TV1
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY |STOCK#
1 POST INSUL - HORZ GB 69KV POLY 2 4063000
2 MACH BOLT, 22" x 3/4" 2 3042200
3 MACH BOLT 24" x 3/4" 2 3042400
4 WASHER, SQ CURVED, 3" 6 3303900
5 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 6 3331000
6 POST INSUL CLAMP 795AAC 3 6547500
7 ARMOR ROD 795AAC 3 5953200
CUTD10
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK #
1 CROSSARM 10" HD FBGLS TANGENT 2 1051100
2 VISE TOP PIN INSULATOR 15KV 8 4001500
3 CROSSARMPIN 8 4500100
4 TIES 4/0ACSR, DOUBLE SIDE 4 6482000
5 MACH BOLT, 20" x 3/4" 2 3042000
6 WASHER SQUARE CURVED, 4" X 6" 2 3309000
7 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 2 3331000
8 BOLT, DA 22" X 5/8" 2 3082200
9 WASHER, SQ FLAT 2-1/4" 8 3292000
10 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 5/8" 10 3330900
BUTSDS8
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY |STOCK#
1 CROSSARM 8' HD D.E. FBGLS 1 1095508
2 SUSP INSULATOR, 15KV POLY 2 4021500
3 DEADEND, BOLTED #4/0ACSR 3 6531300
4 MACH BOLT 3/4" X 22" HDG 2 3042200
5 SQ CURV WASHER 3" X 13/16" AL 1 3303900
6 WASHER, DBL COIL LOCK 3/4" GALV 2 3331000
+GY3
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK#
1 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 96" FIBERGLASS 1 2552600
2 GUY GRIP (PREFORMED) 18M 2 2101000
3 GUY WIRE, 18M 40 2050700
4 GUY GUARD, 8 YELLOW 1 2760100
5 TRIPLE EYE NUT 1 2420100
6 ANCHORROD, 7' x 1" 1 2485500
7 SINGLE HELIX ANCHOR, 15" 1 2290100
8 GUY ATTACHMENT, 2-BOLT EYEPLATE 1 2701500
9 MACH BOLT, 22" X 3/4" 2 3042200
10 WASHER, SQUARE CURVED 4" x 4" 2 3306000
11 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK 3/4" 2 3331000
DATE: 1/24/24
. BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

OF & CONSTRUCTION SPEC #4




NOTE:
DISTANCES SHOWN ARE FOR
REFERENCE ONLY. BOTTOM OF
ROAD BOTTOM INSULATOR MUST BE 8' ABOVE
:m GROUND MINIMUM.
[ 800
o T
NG
l -—L
I3
B/!-1 lJZO”x:?“@
P
o | -
lr APP. 263" %
<l
120" 'B
it o 1
T
Tl
.
P
2
N x.
Y PUD; BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
o7 e /G CONSTRUCTION SPEC #4




| 8%ED

&0 (9110113114115
) / | o
i @ L% o
— P -
R o e ——-7= —©
e —(3
o
cf
. be .
‘ GROUND (376

6" Max -

Q
NN S 7S S 7SS RS 7,

DATE: 1/24/24
REV:
DRAWN: JBP
CHK: pA

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

PG 7
OF 8

BUD |

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #4




+GYSP3 / +GY3
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK#
1 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 144" FIBERGLASS 2 2552800
2 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 96" FIBERGLASS 1 2552600
3 GUY GRIP (PREFORMED) 18M 10 2101000
4 GUY WIRE, 18M 225 2050700
5 GUY GUARD, 8' YELLOW 2 2760100
6 TRIPLE EY E NUT 1 2420100
7 ANCHORROD, 7' x 1" 1 2485500
8 SINGLE HELIX ANCHOR, 15" 1 2290100
9 GUY ATTACHMENT, 2-BOLT EYE PLATE 6 2701500
10 MACH BOLT, 18" X 3/4" 4 3041800
11 MACH BOLT, 20" X 3/4" 2 3042000
12 MACH BOLT, 22" X 3/4" 0 3042200
13 WASHER, SQUARE CURVED 4" x 4" 2 3306000
14 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK 3/4" 6 3331000
15 CLEVIS THIMBLE 4 2870400
o PUD; BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
DRAWN: JBP /\j PGB
/ G CONSTRUCTION SPEC #4




ROAD

|/ -
-
I
5 28
gqn | POSTINSULATOR
>
l—
(@))
(o)
84" @
22" x 30— |
Il

\ ¢ [P-—r

12"

d _{: ];.4L

T

6
| 44"
T PUD; BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
A CONSTRUCTION SPEC #5




22" x %"@ [ '
‘
} ; [b- —
| 2"
d _{: e N B
T
o
| 44"
o | e .
Py 4" 36" ' 40" ' 36" '
Bl | T
- S
L il -
- A
o | 3° .
8 Y c BRI +GYSP3 @
N i EM
oy 20" x 2 — |
?E ! (41516
ff;ﬂ; PUD; BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
w7 e [ CONSTRUCTION SPEC #5




g%
N‘\

“

>

()
N2
N

| N B

|~

A

SECTION A

SECTION B
6” 64” 6“

DATE: 1/24/24

REV: pun BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
A CONSTRUCTION SPEC #5



AutoCAD SHX Text
S


NOTE:
1. DISTANCES SHOWN ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
BOTTOM OF BOTTOM INSULATOR MUST BE 8
ROAD ABOVE GROUND MINIMUM.
—l 2. SEE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATION #6 FOR
— CONTINUATION OF SPAN GUY.
800
=
—t
_.J }5) % ;D
;‘I—é (35 APP. 317"
;
o Ai 36" i 4"
/:D 1
A
—, fc +GYSP3 @
s S — P
T [ eee
Y PUD; BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
DRAWN: JBP ~7 PG 4
/& CONSTRUCTION SPEC #5




CHK:

69TV1
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY |STOCK#
1 POST INSUL - HORZ GB 69KV POLY 2 4063000
2 MACHBOLT, 22" x 3/4" 6 3042200
3 MACH BOLT 24" x 3/4" 2 3042400
4 WASHER, SQ CURVED, 3" 6 3303900
5 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 6 3331000
6 POST INSUL CLAMP 795AAC 3 6547500
7 ARMOR ROD 795AAC 3 5953200
CUTD10
ITEM |[DESCRIPTION QTY |STOCK#

1 CROSSARM 10' HD FBGLS TANGENT 2 1051100

2 VISE TOP PIN INSULATOR 15KV 8 4001500

3 CROSSARMPIN 8 4500100

4 TIES 4/0ACSR, DOUBLE SIDE 4 6482000

5 MACH BOLT, 20" x 3/4" 2 3042000

6 WA SHER SQUARE CURVED, 4" X 6" 2 3309000

7 WA SHER, DOUBLE COLL LOCK, 3/4" 2 3331000

8 BOLT, DA 22" X 5/8" 2 3082200

9 WASHER, SQ FLAT 2-1/4" 8 3292000

10 WA SHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 5/8" 10 3330900

AUTDDS8
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY |STOCK#

1 CROSSARM 8' HD D.E. FBGLS 1 1095508

2 SUSP INSULATOR, 15KV POLY 1 4021500

3 DEADEND, BOLTED #2ACSR 2 6530700

4 MACH BOLT 3/4" X 22" HDG 2 3042200

5 SQ CURV WASHER 3" X 13/16" AL 1 3303900

6 WASHER, DBL COIL LOCK 3/4" GALV 2 3331000

+GYSP3

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK#

1 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 144" FIBERGLASS 2 2552800

2 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 96" FIBERGLASS 1 2552600

3 GUY GRIP (PREFORMED) 18M 4 2101000

4 GUY WIRE, 18M 225 2050700

5 GUY ATTACHMENT, 2-BOLT EYE PLATE 1 2701500

6 MACH BOLT, 18" X 3/4" 2 3041800

7 WASHER, SQUARE CURVED, 4"X6" 2 3309000

8 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 2 3331000

DATE: 1/24/24
pun BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
DRAWN: JBP

OF 5 CONSTRUCTION SPEC #5




OVERVIEW OF POLE

3 & © Ap—TZO DR
@ @ — <"><f-—h o1 653D —‘2““ E
20— N\ eooo
SEE TR1-A1 FOR A
TRANSFORMER @
INSTALLATION
X
S
‘>
@
I 25I
GROUND
N N 0 T N T N N N N T S N N S N S ‘l‘
G" Max
DATE: 1/24/24

DRAWN: JBP
CHK:

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #6

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT




@ Al 1A 51617 8
] — ¢ I_
@ —— ©1|><j| _i | GIIX%”@ — 12 EE)
—¢
(=== .
I L .
ﬂ——_ﬂ:- | 5“

| 8'%3'D | 1

3 & o A— -
@ @ —=iiob L ondp e 'E);
‘ L
g s
NOTE: e | |
1. SEE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATION #5 FOR 4 ' (BYI0A112)
CONTINUATION OF SPAN GUY.
1 L <
SEE TR1-A1 FOR @
TRANSFORMER = @
INSTALLATION

DATE: 1/24/24

REV: pun BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
A A CONSTRUCTION SPEC #6




S =g =
I .
)
l<E
s P

? ¢

SECTION A-A

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #6



AutoCAD SHX Text
S


N N A o A A Y
NN \\//\\//\\//\//\T

25'
GROUND

Y2NY2NVONVONVONVONPONPONVON

6" Max.

ANAN

CHK:

DATE: 1/24/24

DRAWN: JBP

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #6




AUTSDS

ITEM DESCRIPTION QrTY STOCK#
1 CROSSARM, 8' HD 4H FIBERGLASS TANGENT 4 1040808
2 VISE TOP PIN INSULATOR 15KV 6 4001500
3 SUSPENSION INSULATOR 15KV POLY 2 4021500
4 CROSSARM PIN W/ NYLONG PIN 2 4500100
5 MACH BOLT, 16" X 5/8" 1 30031600
6 SQUARE CURVED WASHER 3" X 14" 2 3303900
7 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 2 3331000
8 JUMPER, #2 ACSR 2
9 AMPACT, #2ACSRTO #2 ACSR 4 6306020
10 DEAD-END, BOLTED, #2ACSR 4 6530700
11 TIES, SINGLE TOP, #2ACSR 2 6480700

+GYSP3 / +GY3

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK#
1 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 96" FIBERGLASS 4 2552600
2 GUY GRIP (PREFORMED) 18M 6 2101000
3 GUY WIRE, 18M 80 2050700
4 GUY GUARD, 8' YELLOW 2 2760100
5 TRIPLE EY E NUT 1 2420100
6 ANCHORROD, 7' x 1" 1 2485500
7 SINGLE HELIX ANCHOR, 15" 1 2290100
8 GUY ATTACHMENT, 2-BOLT EYE PLATE 4 2701500
9 MACH BOLT, 16" X 3/4" 0 3041600
10 MACH BOLT, 18" X 3/4" 4 3041800
11 WASHER, SQUARE CURVED 4" x 4" 12 3306000
12 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK 3/4" 12 3331000

DATE: 1/24/24

DRAWN: JBP
CHK:

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

OF 5 CONSTRUCTION SPEC #6




69TV1

ROAD

|/7 [P_—_
— 2"
) ‘ —1
“ Gﬁ i 800
84"
24" x 3'0 |
Coul 800
v” : [|:a——‘—I|
4 N
T
QEE -;‘ r 202D
&4" ;D
24" x 3'0 '
o || |
”‘ | TP- 9 1‘2“
§ T T
| 44"

DATE: 1/24/24
REV:
DRAWN: JBP
CHK:

=iy

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

PG 1
OF 7

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #7




CUTD10

BUTSD10

SECTION B

4“ ’ie)e" | 40" | 36" ‘ 4"
L

| 20"
| - |
/@ .
$ MM
c" ~ SECTION A
T i
| 2

20'%3"D | | /

DATE: 1/24/24
REV:
DRAWN: JBP
CHK:

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

BUD |

PG 2
OF 7

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #7




[ T <o
# R ~ \j
o |
SECTION B |

SECTION A

DATE: 1/24/24

REV: pun BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
A S CONSTRUCTION SPEC #7




69TV1
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY |STOCK#
1 |POST INSUL - HORZ GB 69KV POLY 2 4063000
2 |MACHBOLT, 22" x 3/4" 2 3042200
3 |MACHBOLT 24" x 3/4" 4 3042400
4  |WASHER, SQ CURVED, 3" 6 3303900
5  |WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 6 3331000
6  |POSTINSUL CLAMP 795AAC 3 6547500
7 |ARMORROD 795AAC 3 5953200
CUTD10
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY |[STOCK #
1 CROSSARM 10' HD FBGLS TANGENT 2 1051100
2 VISE TOP PIN INSULATOR 15KV 8 4001500
3 CROSSARM PIN 8 4500100
4 TIES 4/0ACSR, DOUBLE SIDE 4 6482000
5 MACH BOLT, 20" x 3/4" 2 3042000
6 WASHER SQUARE CURVED, 4" X 6" 2 3309000
7 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 2 3331000
8 BOLT, DA 22" X 5/8" 2 3082200
9 WASHER, SQ FLAT 2-1/4" 8 3292000
10  |WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 5/8" 10 3330900

DATE: 1/24/24

REV: pun BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
w7 e CONSTRUCTION SPEC #7




ROAD NOTE:
DISTANCES SHOWN ARE FOR REFERENCE
] ONLY. BOTTOM OF BOTTOM INSULATOR
” MUST BE 8' ABOVE GROUND MINIMUM.

[ -

*']TE APP. 317" %
&
&
SECTION B
|
;)”H i 36" i 4" (?ﬁ @
w @ 0 g
U' S SECTION A
_|I
¢ Y

DATE: 1/24/24

REV: pup BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
A S CONSTRUCTION SPEC #7




911011213114

g
& ’—| { e l&llX%II@
| N\ -c"
& [N L&
N S 6”
—@ % ! :'2//
| 8“
@/ ;4) D‘=’:D:- | 6”
[ =——==]
@/ (O % . 8”
§ i = -
X
O
<
25'
6" Max.
GROUND ] X
B N N I LIS, SIS
SN S SANSA S S S SN S SR VA

DATE: 1/24/24

DRAWN: JBP
CHK: DA

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #7




+GYSP3 / +GY3
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK#
1 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 144" FIBERGLASS 2 2552800
2 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 96" FIBERGLASS 1 2552600
3 GUY GRIP (PREFORMED) 18M 10 2101000
4 GUY WIRE, 18M 325 2050700
5 GUY GUARD, 8' YELLOW 1 2760100
6 TRIPLE EYE NUT 1 2420100
7 ANCHORROD, 7' x 1" 1 2485500
8 SINGLE HELIX ANCHOR, 15" 1 2290100
9 GUY ATTACHMENT, 2-BOLT EYE PLATE 6 2701500
10 MACH BOLT, 18" X 3/4" 4 3041800
11 MACH BOLT, 20" X 3/4" 4 3042000
12 WASHER, SQUARE CURVED 4" x 4" 8 3306000
13 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK 3/4" 8 3331000
14 CLEVIS THIMBLE 4 2870400

DATE: 1/24/24

DRAWN: JBP
CHK:

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

OF 1 CONSTRUCTION SPEC #7




FIELD ROAD

‘ +—22"x 2'Q
c' 4 , GQ
| 2" — ED
. |
S e
|-
- 84"
=
|_
(@)
© | 24" x 3¢
ool
I = ) .
12" 9
— = b b
20'%3'D E' o
84"
‘ 24" x 30
10[7)
I = ) ”
| 2"
B B )
5

DATE: 1/24/24

. Y BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
= PUDy

e o / Gt CONSTRUCTION SPEC #8




| 2"
L

| 44"
SECTION B
‘ ' | 20"

o 4" ‘ 36" ‘ 40" - ‘ 36"

h—

E | . S

- il

@) e—1 - =~ SECTION A

32 &' — n ; 20'%2'D

o 6'—

= 1,

(IQ , 2” _ ’D<I_:O _=-_| 2

3 B e ea

- “| ]"| NOTE:
W 3 GUY PLATE & CROSS ARM
20 X% @ I ! LOCATIONS ARE NOT TO SCALE.
INSTALL ALIGNED WITH STAKED
GUY LOCATION
DATE: 1/24/24
_ Y BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

= PUDy
Gri: on / o CONSTRUCTION SPEC #8




SECTION B

CUTD10

| 20"
6” 36” 36” 36“ 6”

o] o

SECTION C
CUTS10

DATE: 1/24/24

pun BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

o = / G CONSTRUCTION SPEC #8




69TV1
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK#
1 POST INSUL - HORZ GB 69KV POLY 2 4063000
2 MACH BOLT, 22" x 3/4" 2 3042200
3 MACH BOLT 24" x 3/4" 2 3042400
4 WASHER, SQ CURVED, 3" 6 3303900
5 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 6 3331000
6 POST INSUL CLAMP 795AAC 3 6547500
7 ARMOR ROD 795AAC 3 5953200
CUTD10
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK #
CROSSARM 10' HD FBGLS TANGENT 2 1051100
2 VISE TOP PIN INSULATOR 15KV 8 4001500
3 CROSSARM PIN 8 4500100
4 TIES 4/0ACSR, DOUBLE SIDE 4 6482000
5 MACH BOLT, 20" x 3/4" 2 3042000
6 WASHER SQUARE CURVED, 4" X 6" 2 3309000
7 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 2 3331000
8 BOLT, DA 22" X 5/8" 2 3082200
9 WASHER, SQ FLAT 2-1/4" 8 3292000
10 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 5/8" 10 3330900
CUTS10
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK #
1 CROSSARM 10'XHD 4H DEADEND FBGLS 1 1095510
2 SUSPENSION INSULATOR, 15KV POLY 3 4021500
3 DEAD-END, BOLTED, #2ACSR 4 6530700
4 TIES 4/0ACSR, DOUBLE SIDE 4 6482000
5 MACH BOLT, 20" x 3/4" 2 3042000
6 WASHER SQUARE CURVED, 4" X 6" 2 3306000
7 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 2 3331000
— pun BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
DRAWN: JBP /\j PG4
Gk o8 / o CONSTRUCTION SPEC #8




{4 o :
of ]
%

I I léllx%llg
DIMENSIONS LISTED ARE FOR
REFERENCE ONLY. CONTRACTOR TO
VERIFY. BOTTOM OF BOTTOM GUY y . _
INSULATOR MUST BE >8ft ABOVE @\_1 ;
GROUND MINIMUM. )

|

! ! '8IIX%II®

OF )
@ 5
C —— |
3474 ML
: l—: h' 202D
e 12
oL
| 0@@
—20''0
2635 @__
@
@
ON
9 10

DATE: 1/24/24

REV:
DRAWN: JBP
CHK: DA

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

BUD

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #8




@_
%/ [@
@
OF
RO
ON
®
o
e ©-
25ft
7Tt |
— 25FT
GROUND "
6" Max - NOT TO SCALE INSTALL
AT ANGLE ON STAKED
GUY LOCATION
+GY-3
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK#
1 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 144" FIBERGLASS 4 2552800
2 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 96" FIBERGLASS 3 2552600
3 GUY ATTACHMENT, 2-BOLT EYE-PLATE 4 2701500
4 GUY GRIP (PREFORMED) 18M 14 2101000
5 GUY WIRE, 18M 250 2050700
6 GUY GUARD, 8' YELLOW 3 2760100
7 TRIPLE EY E NUT 3 2420100
8 ANCHORROD, 7'x 1" 3 2485500
9 SINGLE HELIX ANCHOR, 15" 3 2290100
10 MACH BOLT, 18" x 3/4" 4 3041800
11 MACH BOLT, 20" x 3/4" 4 3042000
12 WASHER, SQUARE CURVED, 4" X 6" 8 3309000

DATE: 1/24/24

DRAWN: JBP
CHK: DA

PUD .

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

OF 6

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #8




69TV1

FIELD

|

ROAD

R0GO0

DATE: 1/24/24
REV:
DRAWN: JBP
CHK:

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

PUD .

OF 9

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #9




AUTSDD8 CUTD10

-

(4I71E1e)

36" ‘

1
-

22"\3'0 —A

NOT TO SCALE
INSTALL GUY PLATE

AT ANGLE MATCHING

DATE: 1/24/24
REV:
DRAWN: JBP
CHK:

PUD .

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

OF 9

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #9




SECTION B
CUTD10

1
%4 SECTION C
BUTSDS

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #9




—
-

”x%”@ t
"o’

NOT TO SCALE

INSTALL GUY PLATE

AT ANGLE MATCHING
STAKED GUY LOCATION

lc

= A~
YLH_JY
} A
' 8“
jocoN |
€ g C
Il — -q n
22")(%“@ /I-:d / IJ *
Goe G,
X
NOT TO SCALE
INSTALL GUY PLATE
AT ANGLE MATCHING
STAKED GUY LOCATION
GUY LOCATION NOT AS
ILLUSTRATED.
LOCATE BACKING UP
PRIMARY TAP ARM AT
STAKED GUY LOCATION.
25'
GROUND (316)
6" Max.-

DATE: 1/24/24

DRAWN: JBP
CHK:

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #9




69TV6
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY |STOCK#
1 |SUSPENSION INSULATOR, 69KV POLY 3 4063800
2 |SUSPENSION CLAMP, 795AAC 3 6553200
3 |ARMOR ROD 795AAC 3 5953200
4  [MACHBOLT, 16" X 3/4" 1 3041600
5 |MACHBOLT, 18" X 3/4" 1 3041800
6  [MACHBOLT, 20" X 3/4" 1 3042000
7 |WASHER, SQ CURVED, 4" 6 3303900
8  |WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 6 3331000
9 |DEYE 3 3990100
CUTD10

ITEM |[DESCRIPTION QTY |[STOCK#
1 CROSSARM 10' HD FBGLS TANGENT 2 1051100
2 VISE TOP PIN INSULATOR 15KV 8 4001500
3 CROSSARM PIN 8 4500100
4 TIES 4/0ACSR, DOUBLE SIDE 4 6482000
5 MACH BOLT, 20" x 3/4" 2 3042000
6 WASHER SQUARE CURVED, 4" X 6" 2 3309000
7 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 2 3331000
8 BOLT, DA 22" X 5/8" 2 3082200
9 WASHER, SQ FLAT 2-1/4" 8 3292000
10  |WASHER DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 5/8" 10 3330900

AUTSDDS8

ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY |STOCK#
1 CROSSARM8' HD D.E FBGLS 1 1095508
2 SUSP INSULATOR, 15KV POLY 2 4021500
3 DEADEND, BOLTED #2ACSR 3 6530700
4 MACH BOLT 3/4" X 22" HDG 2 3042200
5 SQ CURV WASHER 3" X 13/16" AL 1 3303900
6 WASHER, DBL COIL LOCK 3/4" GALV 2 3331000

+GY3

ITEM _ |DESCRIPTION QTY | STOCK#
1 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 96" FIBERGLASS 1 2552600
2 GUY GRIP (PREFORMED) 18M 10 2101000
3 GUY WIRE, 18M 40 2050700
4 GUY GUARD, 8' YELLOW 2 2760100
5 TRIPLE EYE NUT 1 2420100
6 ANCHORROD, 7' x 1" 1 2485500
7 SINGLE HELIX ANCHOR, 15" 1 2290100
8 GUY ATTACHMENT, 2-BOLT EVE PLATE 6 2701500
9 MACH BOLT, 22" X 3/4" 2 3042200
10 |WASHER, SQUARE CURVED 4" x 4" 2 3306000
11 |WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK 3/4" 6 3331000

DATE: 1/24/24

DRAWN: JBP
CHK:

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

OF 5 CONSTRUCTION SPEC #9




ROAD
%]
[ ¢
eI
@/r | 20430
120" 'B
40" } t 4"
| N |
g fc
I
- ]
s x @
%
:/ Lp
i

NOTE:
DISTANCE SHOWN IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

BOTTOM OF BOTTOM INSULATOR MUST BE 8'
ABOVE GROUND MINIMUM.

/@/\ +G)’Sp3

APP. 279" \

DATE: 1/24/24
REV:
DRAWN: JBP
CHK:

PUD

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #9




*Gysp
\3

e

[ L1/

Lo

(9
Ry —
S

e
E_Gn
[—ar

o

&

1oso—i—1

o

NOT TO SCALE /m

&

INSTALL GUY PLATE _/ ,

AT ANGLE MATCHING
STAKED GUY LOCATION

o,
G
N.T.S. INSTALL o
W/ 25'LEAD | | o
TO STAKED GUY 7
LOCATION GROUND G C

]
R R N o R
<\f<\\f<\\/<\\/<\\/<\\f<\\/<\f\\/<\\\\ R

EAVONVONVONVONVONS PNVONVE YONVONVY

&" Max. 7

DATE: 1/24/24

DRAWN: JBP
CHK: DA

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #9




3 o

| | / | 6”
S % b 8”
D:—|‘ B | en
F———t=
a» % . 8”
D:|:3:n a
—
, %) L&
o1 .
NOT TO SCALE /‘éﬁ — o
INSTALL GUY PLATE
AT ANGLE MATCHING
STAKED GUY LOCATION

DATE: 1/24/24

. Y BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
= PUDy

e o / Ges CONSTRUCTION SPEC #9




+GYSP3 / +GY3
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK#
1 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 144" FIBERGLASS 2 2552800
2 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 96" FIBERGLASS 1 2552600
3 GUY GRIP (PREFORMED) 18M 14 2101000
4 GUY WIRE, 18M 300 2050700
5 GUY GUARD, 8' YELLOW 3 2760100
6 TRIPLE EYE NUT 3 2420100
7 ANCHOR ROD, 7' x 1" 3 2485500
8 SINGLE HELIX ANCHOR, 15" 3 2290100
9 GUY ATTACHMENT, 2-BOLT EYE PLATE 7 2701500
10 MACH BOLT, 18" X 3/4" 6 3041800
11 MACH BOLT, 20" X 3/4" 2 3042000
12 MACH BOLT, 22" X 3/4" 2 3042200
13 WASHER, SQUARE CURVED 4" x 4" 8 3306000
14 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK 3/4" 8 3331000

DATE: 1/24/24

DRAWN: JBP
CHK:

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

OF 5 CONSTRUCTION SPEC #9




ROAD

zr ; L
SIS
5 28
gqn | POSTINSULATOR
>
l—
(@))
(o)
84" @
22" x 3'Q
N
t [P-—r
12"
d _{: ];.4L
T
-
| 44"
T PUD; BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
A CONSTRUCTION SPEC #10




P
12”
d _{: @.41_
T
6“

| 44"
_ Al s
pay 4 3¢ | 40" | 3¢ |
Bl | T
8 | - /3 -
24 -A
(0 @) =
8 Cy N@ _ FCH __' 2"
(|£ S | 20" x 2
-
<

DATE: 1/24/24

: \ BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
= PUDy

/ o CONSTRUCTION SPEC #10




g%
N‘\

“

>

()
N2
N

| N B

|~

A

SECTION A

SECTION B
6” 64” 6“

DATE: 1/24/24

REV: pun BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
A T CONSTRUCTION SPEC #10



AutoCAD SHX Text
S


NOTE:

1.

ROAD
2.

B

b

800

=

t_€
_J }@ % @

-

Qg

Al

DISTANCES SHOWN ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
BOTTOM OF BOTTOM INSULATOR MUST BE 8
ABOVE GROUND MINIMUM.

SEE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATION #6 FOR
CONTINUATION OF SPAN GUY.

/\%
&

APP. 317"

DATE: 1/24/24

DRAWN: JBP
CHK:

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

OF 5 CONSTRUCTION SPEC #10




CHK:

69TV1
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY |STOCK#
1 POST INSUL - HORZ GB 69KV POLY 2 4063000
2 MACH BOLT, 22" x 3/4" 2 3042200
3 MACH BOLT 24" x 3/4" 2 3042400
4 WASHER, SQ CURVED, 3" 6 3303900
5 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 6 3331000
6 POST INSUL CLAMP 795AAC 3 6547500
7 ARMOR ROD 795AAC 3 5953200
CUTD10
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY |[STOCK#
1 CROSSARM 10' HD FBGLS TANGENT 2 1051100
2 VISE TOP PIN INSULATOR 15KV 8 4001500
3 CROSSARM PIN 8 4500100
4 TIES 4/0ACSR, DOUBLE SIDE 4 6482000
5 MACHBOLT, 20" x 3/4" 2 3042000
6 WA SHER SQUARE CURVED, 4" X 6" 2 3309000
7 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK; 3/4" 2 3331000
8 BOLT, DA 22" X 5/8" 2 3082200
9 WASHER, SQ FLAT 2-1/4" 8 3292000
10 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 5/8" 10 3330900
AUTDDS8
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY ([STOCK#
1 CROSSARM8' HD D.E. FBGLS 1 1095508
2 SUSP INSULATOR, 15KV POLY 1 4021500
3 DEADEND, BOLTED #2ACSR 2 6530700
4 MACHBOLT 3/4" X 22" HDG 2 3042200
5 SQ CURV WASHER 3" X 13/16" AL 1 3303900
6 WASHER, DBL COIL LOCK 3/4" GALV 2 3331000
+GYSP3
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK#
1 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 144" FIBERGLASS 2 2552800
2 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 54" FIBERGLASS 1 2552600
3 GUY GRIP (PREFORMED) 18M 4 2101000
4 GUY WIRE, 18M 225 2050700
5 GUY ATTACHMENT, 2-BOLT EYE PLATE 2 2701500
6 MACH BOLT, 3/4" X 18" 2 3041800
7 MACH BOLT, 3/4" X 22" 2 3042000
8 WASHER, SQUARE CURVED, 4" X 6" 4 3309000
9 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK 4 3331000
DATE: 1/24/24 ~
pun BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
DRAWN: JBP

OF 5 CONSTRUCTION SPEC #10




69TV 1

l 24“ X %II@

&
s

=
=

DATE: 1/24/24
REV:
DRAWN: JBP
CHK: pA

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

PUD

PG 1
OF 6

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #11




BUTSD10 CUTD10

| 44"

SECTION B

| 20"

40"

36" ‘

8” 1 A

o [b-=

SECTION A

: -

,2”_/

-

6”

20'%3"'D | |

ZOIIX%IIQ

(51617)
\ NOTE:

GUY PLATE & CROSS ARM
LOCATIONS ARE NOT TO SCALE.
INSTALL ALIGNED WITH STAKED
GUY LOCATION

DATE: 1/24/24
REV:
DRAWN: JBP
CHK: pA

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

BUD |

PG 2
OF 6

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #11




SECTION B

CUTD10

| 20"
6” 36“ 6”

¥ v % T
@ : ® @
§o o
SECTION C
BUTSD10

DATE: 1/24/24

REV: pun BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
A T CONSTRUCTION SPEC #11




69TV1
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY |STOCK#
1 POST INSUL - HORZ GB 69KV POLY 2 4063000
2 MACH BOLT, 22" x 3/4" 2 3042200
3 MACH BOLT 24" x 3/4" 2 3042400
4 WASHER, SQ CURVED, 3" 6 3303900
5 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 6 3331000
6 POST INSUL CLAMP 795AAC 3 6547500
7 ARMOR ROD 795AAC 3 5953200
CUTD10
ITEM (DESCRIPTION QTY |STOCK#
CROSSARM 10' HD FBGLS TANGENT 2 1051100
2 VISE TOP PIN INSULATOR 15KV 8 4001500
3 CROSSARMPIN 8 4500100
4 TIES 4/0ACSR, DOUBLE SIDE 4 6482000
5 MACH BOLT, 20" x 3/4" 2 3042000
6 WASHER SQUARE CURVED, 4" X 6" 2 3309000
7 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 2 3331000
8 BOLT, DA 22" X 5/8" 2 3082200
9 WASHER, SQ FLAT 2-1/4" 8 3292000
10 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 5/8" 10 3330900
BUTSD10
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY |STOCK#
1 CROSSARM 10'XHD 4H DEADEND FBGLS 1 1095510
2 SUSPENSION INSULATOR, 15KV POLY 2 4021500
3 DEAD-END, BOLTED, #2ACSR 3 6530700
4 MACH BOLT, 20" x 3/4" 2 3042000
5 WASHER SQUARE CURVED, 4" X 6" 2 3306000
6 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 2 3331000
. PUD; BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
DRAWN: JBP /\j PG4
o on /& CONSTRUCTION SPEC #11




{4 o :
of ]
O
I I léllx%llg
DIMENSIONS LISTED ARE FOR
REFERENCE ONLY. CONTRACTOR TO
VERIFY. BOTTOM OF BOTTOM GUY y . _
INSULATOR MUST BE >8ft ABOVE @\_1 ;
GROUND MINIMUM. dh
.
! ! '8IIX%II®
O )
@ 1
C — |
3474 ML
@_: P: ZO“X%IQ
b o
o/t
@
ZGSLH @_ ! ! ZO“X%“@
o
@
Y [ 10

DATE: 1/24/24

REV:
DRAWN: JBP
CHK: DA

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

BUD

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #11




@_
%/ [@
@
OF
RO
ON
®
o
e ©-
25ft
7Tt |
—F25FT
GROUND "
6" Max - NOT TO SCALE INSTALL
AT ANGLE ON STAKED
GUY LOCATION
+GY-3
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK#
1 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 144" FIBERGLASS 4 2552800
2 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 96" FIBERGLASS 3 2552600
3 GUY ATTACHMENT, 2-BOLT EYE-PLATE 4 2701500
4 GUY GRIP (PREFORMED) 18M 14 2101000
5 GUY WIRE, 18M 250 2050700
6 GUY GUARD, 8' YELLOW 3 2760100
7 TRIPLE EY E NUT 3 2420100
8 ANCHORROD, 7'x 1" 3 2485500
9 SINGLE HELIX ANCHOR, 15" 3 2290100
10 MACH BOLT, 18" x 3/4" 4 3041800
11 MACH BOLT, 20" x 3/4" 4 3042000
12 WASHER, SQUARE CURVED, 4" X 6" 8 3309000

DATE: 1/24/24

DRAWN: JBP
CHK: DA

PUD .

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

OF 6

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #11




FIELD ROAD
16" x 30—
0
%
o

|—

69TV6
%
—t
;%
=)
&)

-
(4171819

DATE: 1/24/24

. . BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
SEZW PUDy s

cHik OF 4 CONSTRUCTION SPEC #12




SECTION B
o\ | J
') 4" 36" i 40" i 36" i 4"
2| T
Ol + r N
TDDT ~SECTION A
o
a
7))
I_
.
m

DATE: 1/24/24

: \ BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
= PUDy

/ o CONSTRUCTION SPEC #12




[ T <o
# R ~ \j
o |
SECTION B |

SECTION A

DATE: 1/24/24

REV: pun BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
A T CONSTRUCTION SPEC #12




69TV6
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY [STOCK#
1 [SUSPENSION INSULATOR, 69KV POLY 3 4063800
2 SUSPENSION CLAMP, 795AAC 3 6553200
3 ARMOR ROD 795AAC 3 5953200
4 MACH BOLT, 16" X 3/4" 1 3041600
5 MACH BOLT, 18" X 3/4" 1 3041800
6 MACH BOLT, 20" X 3/4" 1 3042000
7 WASHER, SQ CURVED, 4" 6 3303900
8 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 6 3331000
9 D-EYE 3 3990100
CUTD10
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY |STOCK#
1 CROSSARM 10' HD FBGLS TANGENT 2 1051100
2 VISE TOP PIN INSULATOR 15KV 8 4001500
3 CROSSARM PN 8 4500100
4 TIES 4/0ACSR, DOUBLE SIDE 4 6482000
5 MACH BOLT, 20" x 3/4" 2 3042000
6 WASHER SQUARE CURVED, 4" X 6" 2 3309000
7 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 2 3331000
8 BOLT, DA 22" X 5/8" 2 3082200
9 WASHER, SQ FLAT 2-1/4" 8 3292000
10  |WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 5/8" 10 3330900
o 1 BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
one— PUD /. CONSTRUCTION SPEC #12




FIELD ROAD
16" x 30—
L
%
S

|—

69TV6
%)
1 ; I
<_0|\§@
203

-
(4171819

DATE: 1/24/24

REV: pun BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
Egzgww T S CONSTRUCTION SPEC #7




SECTION B

o | l
D 4" 3¢" ' 40" - ' 36" ' 4"
2| T
&) | - .

* M

G -~ SECTION A
o T i
< .d] 3
0 20— |
Z ol
|_
D)
m

DATE: 1/24/24

: \ BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
= PUDy

/ o CONSTRUCTION SPEC #7




[ T <o
# R ~ \j
o |
SECTION B |

SECTION A

DATE: 1/24/24

REV: pun BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
A S CONSTRUCTION SPEC #7




69TV6
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY [STOCK#
1 [SUSPENSION INSULATOR, 69KV POLY 3 4063800
2 SUSPENSION CLAMP, 795AAC 3 6553200
3 ARMOR ROD 795AAC 3 5953200
4 MACH BOLT, 16" X 3/4" 1 3041600
5 MACH BOLT, 18" X 3/4" 1 3041800
6 MACH BOLT, 20" X 3/4" 1 3042000
7 WASHER, SQ CURVED, 4" 6 3303900
8 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 6 3331000
9 D-EYE 3 3990100
CUTD10
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY |STOCK#
1 CROSSARM 10' HD FBGLS TANGENT 2 1051100
2 VISE TOP PIN INSULATOR 15KV 8 4001500
3 CROSSARM PN 8 4500100
4 TIES 4/0ACSR, DOUBLE SIDE 4 6482000
5 MACH BOLT, 20" x 3/4" 2 3042000
6 WASHER SQUARE CURVED, 4" X 6" 2 3309000
7 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 2 3331000
8 BOLT, DA 22" X 5/8" 2 3082200
9 WASHER, SQ FLAT 2-1/4" 8 3292000
10  |WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 5/8" 10 3330900
o 1 BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
one— PUD /& CONSTRUCTION SPEC #7




NOTE:

ROAD
DISTANCES SHOWN ARE FOR REFERENCE
E] ONLY. BOTTOM OF BOTTOM INSULATOR
MUST BE 8' ABOVE GROUND MINIMUM.

G
ooee @/ APP. 3267 %

SECTION B

i 36" i 40

B QLQ
5 2

Jo

=
o

S SECTION A

—
g 3

DATE: 1/24/24

REV: pup BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
A S CONSTRUCTION SPEC #7




911011213114

g
& ’—| { e l&llX%II@
| N\ -c"
& [N L&
N S 6”
—@ % ! :'2//
| 8“
@/ ;4) D‘=’:D:- | 6”
[ =——==]
@/ (i) % . 8”
§ i = -
X
O
<
25'
6" Max.
GROUND ] X
B N N I LIS, SIS
SN S SANSA S S S SN S SR VA

DATE: 1/24/24

DRAWN: JBP
CHK: DA

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

CONSTRUCTION SPEC #7




+GYSP3 / +GY3
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK#
1 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 144" FIBERGLASS 2 2552800
2 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 96" FIBERGLASS 1 2552600
3 GUY GRIP (PREFORMED) 18M 10 2101000
4 GUY WIRE, 18M 325 2050700
5 GUY GUARD, 8' YELLOW 1 2760100
6 TRIPLE EYE NUT 1 2420100
7 ANCHORROD, 7' x 1" 1 2485500
8 SINGLE HELIX ANCHOR, 15" 1 2290100
9 GUY ATTACHMENT, 2-BOLT EYE PLATE 6 2701500
10 MACH BOLT, 18" X 3/4" 4 3041800
11 MACH BOLT, 20" X 3/4" 4 3042000
12 WASHER, SQUARE CURVED 4" x 4" 8 3306000
13 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK 3/4" 8 3331000
14 CLEVIS THIMBLE 4 2870400

DATE: 1/24/24

DRAWN: JBP
CHK:

BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

OF 1 CONSTRUCTION SPEC #7




FIELD ROAD

| 860 +— 22" x 2'Q
c . *®
12"
n EE— 1 b
— 84"
=
I_
(@)
© | e
\ G0
I = 1 .
| 2"
I ) E)
84"

DATE: 1/24/24

. Y BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
= PUDy

oo / o CONSTRUCTION SPEC #14




SECTION B

‘ [ | 20"
4” L 1} 1} 1 | 4”
j \

BUTSD10 CUTD10

DATE: 1/24/24

REV: pUD' BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT

oo / o CONSTRUCTION SPEC #14




SECTION B

CUTD10

| 20"
6” 36“ 6”

¥ v % T
@ : ® @
§o o
SECTION C
BUTSD10

DATE: 1/24/24

REV: pun BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
A S CONSTRUCTION SPEC #14




69TV1
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY [STOCK#
1 POST INSUL - HORZ GB 69KV POLY 2 4063000
2 POLE TOP BRACKET - 69KV 1 4534000
3 MACH BOLT, 22" x 3/4" 2 3042200
4 MACH BOLT 24" x 3/4" 4 3042400
5 WASHER, SQ CURVED, 3" 6 3303900
6 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 6 3331000
7 POST INSUL CLAMP 795AAC 3 6547500
8 ARMOR ROD 795AAC 3 5953200
CUTD10
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK #
CROSSARM 10' HD FBGLS TANGENT 2 1051100
2 VISE TOP PIN INSULATOR 15KV 8 4001500
3 CROSSARM PIN 8 4500100
4 TIES 4/0ACSR, DOUBLE SIDE 4 6482000
5 MACH BOLT, 20" x 3/4" 2 3042000
6 WASHER SQUARE CURVED, 4" X 6" 2 3309000
7 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 2 3331000
8 BOLT, DA 22" X 5/8" 2 3082200
9 WASHER, SQ FLAT 2-1/4" 8 3292000
10 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 5/8" 10 3330900
BUTSD10
ITEM |DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK #
1 CROSSARM 10'XHD 4H DEADEND FBGLS 1 1095510
2 SUSPENSION INSULATOR, 15KV POLY 2 4021500
3 DEAD-END, BOLTED, #2ACSR 3 6530700
4 MACH BOLT, 20" x 3/4" 2 3042000
5 WASHER SQUARE CURVED, 4" X 6" 2 3306000
6 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK, 3/4" 2 3331000
— pun BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
DRAWN: JBP /\j PG4
Gk o8 / o CONSTRUCTION SPEC #14




. - -
L
. e
) | endig—I |
i
pos
¥ JO
-
- JO
@)
263%”\
a(0la
C 'LIJ' ]
8/9][10
i
k20w

+GY3

2

DATE: 1/24/24

REV: pUD BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
o /ol & CONSTRUCTION SPEC #14




‘ ,‘_t NOTE:

DIMENSION IS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.
BOTTOM OF BOTTOM

s INSULATOR MUST BE 8'
. 2 ABOVE GROUND MINIMUM.
& wdo—i—|
§ | &'%2'D /@
[ Jo
Jo

819110

1 | 20&'D

R
Q r a[0]a -
le_II_Iv
81910
|><=%o- | o
! ! ZO”X%HQ

DATE: 1/24/24

REV: pUD BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
o /el & CONSTRUCTION SPEC #14




251t

R O O O O O X O
A SN S AN CRRSAN A

+GYSP3
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK#
1 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 144" FIBERGLASS 2 2552800
2 GUY ATTACHMENT, 2-BOLT EYE-PLATE 1 2701500
3 GUY GRIP (PREFORMED) 18M 3 2101000
4 GUY WRE, 18M 250 2050700
5 MACHBOLT, 18" x 3/4" 2 3041800
6 WASHER, SQUARE CURVED, 4" X 8" 2 3309000
7 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK 2 3331000
+GY3
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY STOCK#
1 GUY STRAIN INSULATOR, 96" FIBERGLASS 1 2552600
2 GUY GRIP (PREFORMED) 18M 2 2101000
3 GUY WIRE, 18M 50 2050700
4 GUY GUARD, 8' YELLOW 1 2760100
5 TRIPLE EYE NUT 1 2420100
6 ANCHORROD, 7' x 1" 1 2485500
7 SINGLE HELIX ANCHOR, 15" 1 2290100
8 MACH BOLT, 20" x 3/4" 2 3042000
9 WASHER, SQUARE CURVED, 4" X 6" 8 3309000
10 WASHER, DOUBLE COIL LOCK 8 3331000
DATE: 1/24/24 ~
pUD BEAVER TRANSMISSION POLE REPLACEMENT
DRAWN: JBP

CHK: DA

OF 7 CONSTRUCTION SPEC #14




*Used to suqlﬁport ground

to fiberg

ass arm

NOTES:

A. GROUND WIRE TO BE LOCATED ON SAME SIDE AS NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR AND IN QUADRANT OPPOSITE

CLIMBING SPACE OR POLE TOP PIN.

B. STAPLES ON GROUND WIRE SHALL BE 24" APART, EXCEPT FOR A DISTANCE OF &-FEET ABOVE GROUND
AND &'-FEET FROM POLE TOP WHERE THEY SHALL BE 6-INCHES APART. USE GROUND WIRE CLIPS ¢ SCREWS

FOR FIBERGLASS POLES (GR-7 & GR-7.1).

C. GROUND WIRE TO CLEAR ALL HARDWARE BY 2-INCHES MINIMUM AND SHALL BE STAPLED TO MAINTAIN

THIS MINIMUM.

D. WITH 556.5 UPPER NEUTRAL. INSTALL #2 CU STRANDED GROUND WIRE TO JUST BELOW THE
TRANSFORMER POSITION. CONTINUE TO GROUND ROD WITH STANDARD POLE GROUND.

FBRGLS W/ 556.5
UPR-N
ITEM DESCRIPTION GR-27 | STOCK #

1 AMP 556.5 AACto #2CU 1 6308320
2 [CRIMPET #2-6 1 6060500
3 |GROUND ROD 8'x 5/8" CU 1 3420800
4 |GROUND ROD CLAMP 5/8" 1 6663900
5 |6 CUTIEWRESOLID (SEE 1200) 40' 5030300
6 |2 CUSD 7-STRAND (SEE 1200) 14' 5080700
/ |GROUND WIRE CLIP (FOR FBRGLS) 15 6664000
8 |SS SELF TAP SCREW (FOR FBRGLS) 15 6664100

REV: 04/12/15
DRAWN: JK/DT

DATE: 08/20/04

GROUNDING - OVERHEAD DISRIBUTION
FIBERGLASS POLE CONSTRUCTION

DUID; R e
‘ / 5| opTions:

UPPER NEUTRAL OR LOWER NEUTRAL

UPPER NEUTRAL OR LOWER NEUTRAL

GR-27




DRAWN: JK/IDT
CHK: RA/DP

DISTRIBUTION CROSSARM
|_ _
84"
DRILL HOLE
AND RUN GROUND
WIRE INSIDE OF POLE
o
-
A~
_EG“
GROUND
_ -
1
DRILL HOLE ,,
AND RUN GROUND 12
WIRE INSIDE OF POLE
- GROUND ROD
DATE: oua0n GROUP:  GROUNDING - OVERHEAD DISRIBUTION
REV: 041275 TYPE:  FIBERGLASS POLE CONSTRUCTION

OF2 | OPTIONS:

GR-27




________ o
[ ] -
| | alé
-~ | i |
"
| o | 3" SCH 40 |
| |
| 22| & |
| |\| SEE SPLICE |
(] | llg% INSTALLATION |
7' 6" | i INSTRUCTIONS |
3 @\ GE
\j/ termmati_\/ : , :
| tZSmm ator =] £ T | @\ j 2;_3“13 |
n /@ adaptor
T 59 See Note 2 - | N |
B0 | ) | BT |
N | s X o ‘ /@ | _ EXISTING |
6" @/ - ground X 2" SCH &80
T 8 | Splice Detal |
= [ o { | SplceDetal
+5 !
\ i communications —
SCH 40
+ 5 N
: 15KV [ 25KV
SEE I ITEM DESCRIPTION RP1-SPL| +RP1-SPL STOCK #
NOTE #3——__ 1 |xxx 6 CUTIE WIRE SOLID 8FT 8FT 5030300
- ) - 2 |CUTOUT 100A 15KV 1 0 7252200
Detai 119 +2 | CUTOUT 100A 25KV 0 1 7253800
Above N ~ 3 |TERM1/0 AL 15KV RUBBER 1 0 9321600
‘5 \ 12021 +3 | TERM1/0 AL 25KV RUBBER 0 1 9324000
o\ 4  |ARRESTOR 9KV 1 0 7010500
Exsting 2' | N | +4 | ARRESTOR 18KV 0 1 7012000
SCH 80 ~ 5 |xxx TERM MB-4 MOUNT BRKT 1 1 9329900
5o 6  |xxx HOT LINE CLAMP 1 1 6588500
7 |C/O-ARRESTOR EXT BRKT 1 1 7259000
8  |FIBERGLASS SIDE POLE BRKT 1 1 4500600
9 |xxx RED HOSE WILDLIFE PROTECTOR 8 8 9987600
GROUND 10 |xxx 4-4/0 STRRUP CLAMP 1 1 6588700
LEVEL 11 |xxx - CABLE SUPPORT 3" 1 1 9058210
l2-24" 12 |xxx - MACHINE BOLT - 5/8x12 4 4 3031200
4om 48" L 13 |xxx - WASHER - sq-2 1/4 4 4 3292000
14 |xxx - WASHER - dbl coil lock - 5/8 4 4 3330900
15 |xxx - ARRESTOR CONNECTOR 6-1/0 2 2 7020000
16 |xxx - CONNECTOR -AMPACT (SEE 1000.CN) 1 1 AS REQ'D
17 |xxx - MULTICAP3" 1 1 9060300
NOTE: 18  |xxx - FUSE (SEE 830.FU) 1 1 AS REQ'D
I FOR X-ARM, OMIT #7 19 |xxx - LAG SCREW 4 X 1/2" 12 12 3201500
FOR PVC CONDUIT 20 |xxx - STANDOFF BRKT 15 6 6 8995100
) COO“QI'L;CZ% ; 26 21 |xxx - CINCH CLAMP 3" STANDOFF 6 6 8955700
2110 USE 5020000 22 |SPLICEKIT 1/0 15KV 1 0 9170400
2/0.350 USE 7020040 +22 |SPLICEKIT 1/0 25KV 0 1 9172100
3. INSTALL LABELS FOR SPLICE AND 24 |CONDUIT 3 SCH 40 30FT 30FT 8031200
CABLE PER SPECIFICATIONS. 25 XXX REDUCER 3 TO 2 PVC 1 1 8308000
26
DATE: 01/11/08 5%2 GROUP: OVERHEAD TO UNDERGROUND
REV: 0212107 7 L TYPE: Riser Pole - Single Phase - Splice 1/0 AL
ORI o Gitaitrse Grionir / 21| oprions: 15KV RP1-SPL
FILE: HA\ENGSTANDARDS\05 SPECB\500-OH-UG\510-RP\RP1-SPL ) 25KV +RP1 -SPL




CROSSARM &' - 10

510

AS-REQD \
\
\ |
\\ 24”
N
from
terminator
SIS 24"
See Note 2
_6"
%( 30"
B ¢" TOP OF
N 1213 | | conourr
—_— 16) P
- @ [
nevtral &' f—m o ———Note: If using
_ 2x3" conduit -
+g | Use 24" Standoff o
I Brackets RP 2
+5
15KV 25KV
n ITEM DESCRIPTION RP2 +RP2 STOCK #
+ o 1 |[ALUMAFORMFBGLS 3-WAY BRKT 1 1 9451900
2 |TERM1/0 AL 15KV RUBBER 2 0 9321600
2 +2  |[TERM1/0 AL 25KV RUBBER 0 2 9324000
+ 5 2 3 [xxx- TERMMB-4 MOUNT BRKT 2 2 9329900
4 |ARRESTOR 9KV 2 0 7010500
— +4 | ARRESTOR 18KV 0 2 7012000
a9 /@ } 5  [xxx ARRESTOR CONNECTOR 6-1/0 4 4 7020000
g O 6 |CUTOUT 100A 15KV 2 0 7252200
See Note3 \‘ & +6 | CUTOUT 100A 25KV 0 2 7253800
GROUND & Q 7 |xxx - RED HOSE WILDLIFE PROTECTOR 12 12 9987600
VIS S | I E— = 8 |xxx - MACHNEBOLT - 5/8 X 14 2 2 3031400
] O 9 [xxx - WASHER - 5q-2 1/4 2 2 3292000
| oo g ) :
10 XXX - WASHER - dbl coil lock - 5/8 2 2 3330900
Aorag ‘ * 11 [xxx - HOT LINE CLAMP 2 2 6588500
12 [xxx - CABLE SUPPORT 2 1/0 15KV 220 2 2 9059200
13 [xxx - MULTICAP 2" 2 2 9060200
14 |xxx 6 CU TIEWIRE SOLID 16FT | 16FT 5030300
15  [xxx - STIRRUP CLAMP (SEE 1000.CL) 2 2 AS REQ'D
16 |xxx - CONNECTOR -CRIMPIT 2-2 3 3 6060700
17  [xxx COUPLING 2" PvC - CIC AL 1 1 8382000
18  |xxx- LAG SCREW 4 X 1/2" 14 14 3201500
NOTE: 19 [xxx - STANDOFF BRKT 15 6 6 8995100
| FdR VRV 20  |xxx - CINCH CLAMP 2 STANDOFF 12 12 8955500
RPEY N 21 [xxx - CONDUIT 2 SCH 40 50Ft 50Ft 8030800
5 CONNECTOR: 22 [xxx- CONDUIT"2 SCH 80 20Ft 30Ft 8040800
6-1/0 USE 7020000 23 XXX - SWEEP 2" PVC 90 2 2 8132800
2/0-350 USE 7020040 24 |xxx - ADAPTER MALE 2" PVC 1 1 8303200
3. Remove after Cable Termination 25  |FUSE (SEE 830.FU) 1 1 AS REQ'D
DATE: 01/11/06 w#ﬂ GROUP: OVERHEAD TO UNDERGROUND
REV: 11/11/14 7 L TYPE: Riser Pole - Vee Phase
DRAWN: JK/DT — — PG 1
7 Gl ditemrrn Bovaradyr
- >~/ o1 | opTions: 15KV RP2
FILE: H\ENGSTANDARDS\05 SPECBOOK\400-DISTRIB_UG\410-RP\RP2_OU 25KV +RP2

REV: 11/14: FIBERGLASS BRACKET




(N

WEDGECLAMP (DE)

3] B330-012
L7[6J . T B334-500
5]
n ‘IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII - ——-—i\éj

SPOOL & CLEVIS (Neutral & DE)

/]/ 2) CB347-010
 CB347-020
AA1B)

HOUSEKNOB CONDUIT SERVICE (DE)

CONDUCTOR SIZE
NEUTRAL 6-2 1/0-4/0
ITEM DESCRIPTION SP+CL SP+CL1 SP+CL2 STOCK #
la xxx WEDGE CLAMP 6-2 0 1 0 6490000
1b xxx WEDGE CLAMP 1/0-4/0 0 0 1 6490300
2 xxx HOUSEKNOB CONDUIT 0 0 0 XXX

3 xxx SPOOL INSULATOR 1 1 1 4025000
4 xxx SPOOL INSULATOR CLEVIS 1 1 1 4025200
5 xxx BOLT MACH 12" x 5/8" 1 1 1 3031200
6 XXX SQ FLAT WASHER 2-1/4" 1 1 1 3292000
7 xxx DBL COIL 5/8" LOCK WASHER 1 1 1 3330900

1000.DE

DATE: 08/20/04
REV: 11/17/05
DRAWN: JK/DT

o Blaridinoon Bosooadyr

e

GROUP: DEAD END - SPOOL AND CLEVIS
TYPE: NEUTRAL OR SECONDARY SERVICE

PG 1
OF ' | OPTIONS:

FILE: H\ENGSTANDARDS\05 SPECBOOK\1000\DE.DEADEND

DE-2




UPPER

é{; NEUTRAL

()

-

810

FOR VERTICAL
15" @
5" ?

]
o=

Az
j..
30" T~ T
LOWER :jﬁ
5 NEUTRAL
l
Sovers on 64" 52" FIBERGLASS C/O BRACKET
pt:)%s)slz lugs HORIZONTAL PUD COMS ADD (7252325)
L=z
OTHER COMS
FOR
HORIZONTAL: ITEM DESCRIPTION TR1-A1 TR1-A2 TR1-B1 TR1-B2 STOCK#
TR1-A1 (15/25KVA) 1 XXX 1/0 CU USE-2 19-STRAND 3 3 3 3 5012000
TR1-B1 (50KVA) 2 XXX 1/0 CU USE-2 19-STRAND 6 6' 0 0 5012000
\F/(IgFFiTI CAL: +2 | XXX 4/0 CU USE-2 19-STRAND INSULATED 0 0 6' 6' 5012400
TR1-A2 (15/25KVA) 3 | CUTOUT 100A 15KV 1 1 0 0 7252200
TR1-B2 (50KVA) +3 | CUTOUT 100A 25KV 0 0 1 1 7253800
FOR 4 XXX MECHANICAL LUG SEC PED 6-350 6 HOLE 3 3 3 3 6605500
FIBERGLASS ARM: 5 XXX COVER,SECONDARY PED CONNECTOR 6 HOLE 2 2 2 2 6605600
ADD 7252325 6 XXX MACHINE BOLT 5/8" X 12" HDG 2 2 2 2 3031200
7 XXX SQ FLAT WASHER 2-1/4" 2 2 2 2 3292000
8 XXX WASHER, DOUBLE COIL 5/8" LOCK GALV 2 2 2 2 3330900
9 XXX 2 BARE COPPER 7-STR SOFT DRAWN 12 12 12 12 5080700
10 | CONNECTOR CRIMP 2 2 2 2 AS REQD
11 | XXX HOT LINE CLAMP BRONZE 8-2/0 COPPER 1 1 1 1 6588500
12 | XXX WILDLIFE BUSH PROTECTOR 1 1 1 1 9987000
13 | XXX 6 BARE COPPER SOLID SOFT DRAWN 8 8 8 8 5030300
14 | BRACKET, CUTOUT/ARRESTER EXTENSION 0 1 0 1 7259000
15 [ XXX SQ FLAT WASHER 2-1/4" 0 2 0 2 3292000
16 | XXX MACHINE BOLT 5/8" X 12" HDG 0 2 0 2 3031200
17 [ XXX WASHER, DOUBLE COIL 5/8" LOCK GALV 0 2 0 2 3330900
18 | XXX - STIRRUP CLAMP (SEE 1000.CL) 1 1 1 1 AS REQD
19 | XXX - FUSE (SEE 830) 1 1 1 1 AS REQD
20 | XXX RED HOSE 1/2" RUBBER 3 3 3 3 9987600
21 | TRANSFORMER (SEE 800.TR) 1 1 1 1 AS REQD

HAENGSTANDARD\ MASTER SPEC BOOK\_MASTER SPECBOOK DWG\800 - TRANSFORMERS ¢ FUSING\TRASNFORMERS_FUSING_BLOCKS\TRANSFORMERS_FUSING.DWG

DATE: 08/20/04

REV: 10/4/23 LL 5/ 3! ’Ew‘ TYPE
DRAWN: JK/DT j - e
CHK: xc OF 1

GROUP:

TRANSFORMER AND FUSING - SINGLE PHASE
SINGLE BUSHING - 120/240V WITH C/0

OPTIONS: 15 THRU 50 KVA

TR-1 SET




—for XARM assembly—

—for VERT assembly—

930

XB651-220  (15KV) XB651-224 (15KV)
XB651-240 (25KV) XB651—-244  (25KV)
15KV 25KV
X-ARM VERT X-ARM VERT
ITEM DESCRIPTION XB651-220 | XB651-224| XB651-240 | XB651-244 | STOCK #
1 CUTOUT 100A 15KV 1 1 0 0 7252200
+1 CUTOUT 100A 25KV 0 0 1 1 7253800
2 xxX HOTLINE CLAMP 1 1 1 1 6588500
3 xxx 6 CU TIE WIRE SOLID 8FT 8FT 8FT 8FT 5030300
4 CUTOUT/ARRESTER EXT BRKT 0 1 0 1 7259000
5 xxx SQ. FLAT WASHER 2-1/4" 0 2 0 2 3292000
6 DBL COIL 5/8" LOCK WASHER 0 2 0 2 3330900
7 xxx BOLT MACH 12" x 5/8" 0 2 0 2 3031200
8  |xxx STIRRUP CLAMP (SEE 1000.CL) 1 1 1 1 AS REQ'D
9 FUSE (SEE 830) 1 1 1 1 AS REQ'D

DATE: 08/20/04
REV: 5/31/2007
DRAWN: JK/DT

ﬁﬁ -7

GROUP: CUT-OUT & ARRESTER
DETAIL: CUTOUT/JUMPER ASSY. S&C 100A

P Gt Lorrs Bpocondyr

PG 1
OF1

FILE: H\ENGSTANDARDS\05 SPEC\900\930\S&C

CUTOUT/ARRESTER-TERMINATION BRACKETS

930-XB




	Sheets and Views
	Construction Spec 1-Page 1
	Construction Spec 1-Page 2
	Construction Spec 1-Page 3
	Construction Spec 1-Page 4
	Construction Spec 1-Page 5
	Construction Spec 1-Page 6

	Construction Specification #2.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Construction Spec 2-Page 1
	Construction Spec 2-Page 2
	Construction Spec 2-Page 3
	Construction Spec 2-Page 4
	Construction Spec 2-Page 5
	Construction Spec 2-Guy1
	Construction Spec 2-Guy2
	Construction Spec 2-Guy3
	Construction Spec 2-Guy4
	Construction Spec 2-Guy5


	Construction Specification #3.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Construction Spec 3-Page 1
	Construction Spec 3-Page 2
	Construction Spec 3-Page 3
	Construction Spec 3-Page 4
	Construction Spec 3-Page 5
	Construction Spec 3-Page 6


	Construction Specification #4.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Construction Spec 4-Page 1
	Construction Spec 4-Page 2
	Construction Spec 4-Page 3
	Construction Spec 4-Page 4
	Construction Spec 4-Page 5
	Construction Spec 4-Page 6
	Construction Spec 4-Page 7
	Construction Spec 4-Page 8


	Construction Specification #5.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Construction Spec 5-Page 1
	Construction Spec 5-Page 2
	Construction Spec 5-Page 3
	Construction Spec 5-Page 4
	Construction Spec 5-Page 5


	Construction Specification #6.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Construction Spec 6-Page 1
	Construction Spec 6-Page 2
	Construction Spec 6-Page 3
	Construction Spec 6-Page 4
	Construction Spec 6-Page 5


	Construction Specification #7.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Construction Spec 7-Page 1
	Construction Spec 7-Page 2
	Construction Spec 7-Page 3
	Construction Spec 7-Page 4
	Construction Spec 7-Page 5
	Construction Spec 7-Page 6
	Construction Spec 7-Page 7


	Construction Specification #8.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Construction Spec 8-Page 1
	Construction Spec 8-Page 2
	Construction Spec 8-Page 3
	Construction Spec 8-Page 4
	Construction Spec 8-Page 5
	Construction Spec 8-Page 6


	Construction Specification #9.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Construction Spec 9-Page 1
	Construction Spec 9-Page 2
	Construction Spec 9-Page 3
	Construction Spec 9-Page 4
	Construction Spec 9-Page 5
	Construction Spec 9-Page 6
	Construction Spec 9-Page 7
	Construction Spec 9-Page 8
	Construction Spec 9-Page 9


	Construction Specification #10.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Construction Spec 10-Page 1
	Construction Spec 10-Page 2
	Construction Spec 10-Page 3
	Construction Spec 10-Page 4
	Construction Spec 10-Page 5


	Construction Specification #11.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Construction Spec 11-Page 1
	Construction Spec 11-Page 2
	Construction Spec 11-Page 3
	Construction Spec 11-Page 4
	Construction Spec 11-Page 5
	Construction Spec 11-Page 6


	Construction Specification #12.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Construction Spec 12-Page 1
	Construction Spec 12-Page 2
	Construction Spec 12-Page 3
	Construction Spec 12-Page 4


	Construction Specification #13.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Construction Spec 7-Page 1
	Construction Spec 7-Page 2
	Construction Spec 7-Page 3
	Construction Spec 7-Page 4
	Construction Spec 7-Page 5
	Construction Spec 7-Page 6
	Construction Spec 7-Page 7


	Construction Specification #14.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Construction Spec 14-Page 1
	Construction Spec 14-Page 2
	Construction Spec 14-Page 3
	Construction Spec 14-Page 4
	Construction Spec 14-Page 5
	Construction Spec 14-Page 6
	Construction Spec 14-Page 7


	GR-27.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	GR-27-Page 1
	GR-27-Page 2





